



Name of Agency :-

S.N. Enterprises, Prop. Roobi Kumari

Mehandiganj, Po-Patna City

Mahendaru, Patna.

Date of Start:-

22/08/2020

Date of Completion :-

21/08/2021

E.M. Deposit

This Agreement Made on 22/08/2020.... between Executive Engineer, Rural Work Department, Works Division, Belsand of the one part and S.N. Enterprises, Prop. Roobi Kumari, Mehandiganj, Po- Patna City, Mahendaru, Patna. Whereas the Employer is desirous that the contractor execute the Work under MMGSY Scheme.

S.N. ENTERPRISES

Roobi Kumasi

Proprietor

Contruction of Road & CD work With 5 years maintenance of Manik Chauk Prandhan Mantri Path to Mela Tola Under MMGSY scheme. And the Employer has accepted the Bid by the Contractor for the execution and completion of such Works and the remedying of any defects therein at a cost of rupees 1,54,03,960.00 (One Crore Fifty Four Lakhs Three Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty only).

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITHNESSETH as follows:

1. In the Agreement, works and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the conditions of contract hereinafter referred to, and they shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement.

2. In consideration of the payments to be made by the Employer to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the contractor hereby covenants with the Employer to execute and complete the Works and remedy any defects therein in conformity in all aspects with the provisions of the Contract.

- 3. The Employer hereby covenants to pay the Contractor in consideration of the execution and completion of the Works and the remedying the defects wherein the Contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by the Contract.
- 4. The following documents shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, viz:
 - i) Letter of Acceptance;
 - ii) Notice to proceed with the work;
 - iii) Contractor's Bid;
 - iv) Contract Data;
 - v) Special Conditions of contract and General Conditions of Contract;
 - vi) Specifications;
 - vii) Drawings;
 - viii) Bill of Quantities; and
 - ix) Any other document listed in the Contract Data as forming part of the contract.

In witness whereof the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

The Common Seal of

Was hereunto affixed in the presence of:

Signed, Sealed and Delivered by the said

In the presence of:

Binding Signature of Employer

S.N. ENTERPRISES

Roobi Kumazi

Proprietor

Excusto Engin
22/08/20 RW D Works Division
Bessar.d January

AGREEMENT

:- \SBD /2019-20 1. Agreement No.

Construction of Road & CD work With 5 2. Name of Work :-

years Maintenance of Manik Chauk Prandhan

Mantri Path to Mela Tola Under MMGSY

scheme.

3. Name of Agency:

S.N. Enterprises, Prop. Roobi Kumari

Mehandiganj, Po- Patna City,

Mahendaru, Patna.

4. Constructions Cost:-

5. Maintenance Cost :-

Total

6. Performance Security Deposit: - BG-

7. B.G. No. / Bank

8. Work Allotted rate: (6.72 1/ (Relow)

- 9. The Employer shall retain security deposit of 5% (five percent) and performance security of 2.5% (Two and half percent) of the amount from each payment due to the Contractor until completion of the whole of the Construction Work. No security deposit / retention shall be retained from the payments for routine maintenance works (As per SBD Close 43).
- Date of written order to commence :- 22/08/2020 10.
- Time required for the work from date of written order to commence :-1 year 11.
- Total No. of Items :- 35. 12.

Note: SBD Rules Terms and condition will be applicable.

S.N. ENTERPRISES

Roobi Kumoni

Mukhya Mantri Gram Sampark Yojna (MMGSY)

1-	OF ROAD: :-Manik Chauk Pradhan Mantri Path to Mela Tola K:-Runnisaidpur	DIDTO:	economia accient	Length:-	5	1 1010 4000
1	Description of work	DISTRICT:-S	0.000000000000000000000000000000000000	1/5)	of Land Date	AMOUNT
51. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Es	stimated Rate	Rs. P
		Qty.		Figure	Words	10341.72
1	Providing & Fixing of Working benchmark Pillars 01	2.43	Km	4255.85	Rupees Four	10341.72
\sim	nos. per km & 04 Nos. of reference pillars required for	1			Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Five	
2)	1 Km. as per drawings given and direction of E/I (Working benchmark Pillars)	į.	1		And Paise Eighty	
	(VOIKING BONDING IN IIIDIS)	ļ	1		Five Only	
_2	Reference Pillars	2.43	Km	1964.65	Rupees One	4764.28
b)			t t		Thousand Nine	
3	*				Hundred Sixty Four And Paise Sixty	
		62	i	5	Five Only	
3	Clearing and Grubbing Road Land (By manual means)	1.70	На	49739.47	Rupees Forty Nine	84557.10
2	including uprooting wild vegetation, grass, bushes,	1.10	1.0	100000	Thousand Seven	
	shrubs, saplings and trees of girth upto 300mm,		i		Hundred Thirty Nine	
	removals of stumps of such trees cut earlier & disposal	1	í		And Paise Forty Seven Only	
	of unserviceable materials & stacking of serviceable materials to be used or auctioned upto a lead of 1000	4,	1		00.0,	
	m including removal and disposal of top organic soil not		-			
ì	exeeding 150mm in thickness as per technical		ĺ			
	specification-clause 201.1 and direction of E/I				Rupees Eighty One	18788.00
	Excavation for roadway in soil using manual means for	231.38	cum	81.20	And Paise Twenty	
	carrying of cut earth to embankment site with a lift upto	1			Only	
	Specification Clause 302.3		i			
- 1		0.400.07		187.51	Rupees One	462000.2
5	Construction of Embankment with material obtained	2463.87	Cum	167.51	Hundred Eighty	.02000.2
	from borrow pits with a lift upto 1.5 m, transporting to	i i			Seven And Phing	
	المنا في من فالمطلوب في الله المناش الله المناس					
- 1	300.2 with a lead upto 1000 m & 100 m as per 1		- t			
-	Technical Specification Clause 301.5 (1000m Lead)	5305.04	Cum	142.62	Rupees One	756604.80
	100 m lead	3303.04	1	, ,2,52	Hundred Forty Two	
9)		- 1	i		And Paise Sixty	
1					Two Only	
	then shoulders with	1532.65	Cum	189.39	Rupees One	290268.58
7-	Construction of subgrade and earthen shoulders with	1002.00			Hundred Eighty	
	approved material obtained from borrow pits with all lifts and leads, transporting to site, spreading, grading in a second to meet requirement.	I	İ		Nine And Paise	
					Thirty Nine Only	
	CT-LI- 200 2 with lead HOTO HUUU III G TOO III G		1			
i	Technical Specification Clause 303.1. (Including				C.	
10	chour Cass)	908.66	Cum	3096.00	Rupees Three	2813211.36
8+(Construction of granular sub-base by providing Well				Thousand Ninety	
G	raded material, spreading in diving by mix in place		!		Six Only	
g	nater on prepared surface, many compacting with nethod with rotavator at OMC, and compacting with		1			
	the least roller achieve the desired		1		i	
	Tochnical specification clause	473.34	Cum	3766.13	Rupees Three	1782659.97
	and compacting stone	473.34	Cuili	3700.13	Thousand Seven	7 620.59.97
а	gregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam		1		Hundred Sixty Six	
S	pecification including spreading wheel roller 80-100		į.		And Paise Thirteen	
h	and packing, rolling will smooth		_	i	Only	
ik	N in stages to proper grade and camber street of rooming, stone screening to fill-up the interstices of compacting to the		MAG	Sai) (8	•
· In	rooming, stone screening to illinup the compacting to the parse aggregate, watering and compacting to the	**************************************	.W	2/8/		
10	Carso aggregation in the pigonality	10	4	1 5	IDECINIUM.	19 19
C	ouired density Glading	000	Paraut	me Engin		
C	equired density Glading	lh.	Excut	ive Engin	RWD Works Cir	cie
C	pecification Clause 405. Proprietor	22/08/20R	Excut W. J. W	orks Divis	RWD Works Cir Sitamarhi	cię

	Mark Cl					
	OF ROAD : :-Manik Chauk Pradhan Mantri Path to Mela Vola			Longin:-	2.425 KM	
1	Description of work	DISTRICT:-S	Sitamarhi			
þ.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit		stimated Rate	Rs. P
/ E	e-Providing and applying primer coat with Bitumen emulsion (SS-1) on prepared surface of granular base including cleaning of road surface and spraying primer at the rate of 0.70- 1.0 kg/sqm using mechanical means as per Technical Specification Clause 502.	6311.25	Sqm	Figure 51.50	Mords Rupees Fifty One And Paise Fifty Only	325029.3
19	Providing and applying tack coat with bitumen enulsion using emulsion pressure distributor at the rate of 0.25 to 0.30 kg per sqm on the prepared granular surface tretaed with Primer and clened with hydriloc broom as per technical specification aclouse 503.	6311.25	Sqm:	17.29	Rupees Seventeen And Paise Twenty Nine Only	109121.51
10	Providing, laying and rolling of close-graded premix surfacing material of 20 mm thickness composed of 13.2 mm to 0.9 mm (Type-B) aggregates using penetration grade bitumen to required line, grade and level to serve as wearing course on a previously prepared base, including mixing in a suitable plant, laying and rolling with a three wheel 8-10 kN static roller and finishing to required level and grades as per Technical Specification Clause 509	6311.25	Sqm	237.57	Hundred Thirty Seven And Paise Fifty Seven Only	1499363.66
11	Construction of granular sub-base by providing Well graded material, spreading in uniform layers with motor grader on prepared surface, mixing by mix in place method with rotavator at OMC, and compacting with vibratory roller achieve the desired density, complete as per Technical specification clause 401.	82.54	Cum	3096.00	Rupees Three Thousand Ninety Six Only	255543.84
	Providing, laying, spreading and compacting stone	222.33	Cum	3766.13	Rupees Three	837323.68
12	hand packing, rolling with smooth wheel roller 80-100 kN in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, stone screening to fill-up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density Grading 3 as per Technical Specification Clause 405.		+	8.0	And Paise Thirteen Only	2 .
13	Construction of un-reinforced, plain cement concrete pavement, thickness as per design, over a prepared sub base, with 43 grade cement or any other type as per Clause 1501.2.2 M30 (Grade), coarse and fine aggregates conforming to IS:383, maximum size of coarse aggregate not exceeding 25 mm, mixed in a concrete mixer of not less than 0.2 cum capacity and appropriate weigh batcher using approved mix design, laid in approved fixed side formwork (steel channel, laying and fixing of 125 micron thick polythene film, wedges, steel plates including levelling the formwork as per drawing), spreading the concrete with shovels, rakes, compacted using needle, screed and plate vibrators and finished in continuous operation including provision of contraction and expansion, construction joints, applying debonding strips, primer, sealant, near approaches to bridge/culvert and construction joints, admixtures as approved, curing of concrete slabs for 14-days, using curing compound (where specified) and water finishing to lines and grade as per drawing and Technical 50.	474.30	Cum S.E.S	Supe	Rupees Seven Thousand Nine Hundred Forty Five And Paise Fourteen Only No Works Circle Sitamarb	3768379.90
14	Reinforced cement concrete M15 grade kiloneters Reinforced cement concrete M15 grade kiloneters stone of standard design asper IRC:8 fixing in position stone of standard design asper IRC:8 fixing in position stone of standard design asper IRC:8 fixing in position	albi Kuma	ri		Thousand Five	Reutive Engi
	stone of standard design asper IRC:8 fixing in position stone of standard design asper IRC:8 fixing in position including painting and printing, etc as per drawing and technical specification clause 1703 (a) Km stone	Propri	efde	-	Paise Eighty 27087	L'Works Div

L	OF ROAD::-Manik Chauk Pradhan Mantri Path to Mela Tola	Diozza		.ength:-	2.425 KM	
	Description of work	DISTRICT:-SI	tamarhi			AMOUNT
<i>b</i> . ^E	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit		imated Rate	Rs. P
17 TO	ii) 200 m stone	10.00	No.	Figure 686.53	Rupees Six Hundred Eighty Six And Paise Fifty Three Only	6865.3C
5 p	Reinforced cement concrete M15 grade boundary sillars/local stone of standard design as per IRC:25, each in position including finishing and lettering but excluding painting as per drawing and Technical specification Clause 1704	80.00	No.	537.23	Rupees Five Hundred Thirty Seven And Paise Twenly Three Only	42978.40
in b	Providing and fixing of Retro reflective cautionary, mandatory and informatory sign board as per IRC :67 hade of 1.5 mm thick MS steel duly stove white colour of front and gray colour on back with red reflective order of 65 mm width and required letters and figures with reflective tape engineering grade as per clause 701.3.9 of MORD for rural road of required shade and olour supported and welded on 47mmx47mmx12swg		,		Rupees Five Thousand Six Hundred Eight And Paise Twenty Seven Only	
co	heet tube firmly fixed to the ground by mean of roperly designed foundation with M15 grade cement concrete 450x450x600 mm,600mm below ground levels per approved drawing clause 1701.2.26 (600 mm)					07000
į	OO mm equilateral & triangle, (Left, Right Curve)	6.00	Nos Nos	5608.27 6407.79	Rupees Six Thousand Four Hundred Seven And Paise Seventy Nine	6729 <u>9.2</u> 38446.7
	500 × 450mm suctangular	6.00	1/03:	54 5 3 ·14	Only	32718.8
		-507			Hundred Fifty Three And Paise Fourteen	32110 0
be is IR	roviding and laying of hot applied thermoplastic ompound 2.5 mm thick including reflectorising glass eads @ 250 gms per sqm area, thickness of 2.5 mm exclusive of surface applied glass beads as per the surface to be level, uniform and the from streaks and holes.	330.00	Sqm	850.93	Rupees Eight Hundred Fifty And Paise Ninety Three Only	280806.
co be is IR fre co coil,	roviding and laying of hot applied thermoplastic empound 2.5 mm thick including reflectorising glass and a 250 gms per sqm area, thickness of 2.5 mm exclusive of surface applied glass Leads as per C:35. The finished surface to be level, uniform and the from streaks and holes. Providing and applying 2 ats of water based cement paint to unplastered ancrete surface after cleaning the surface of dirt, dust, grease, efflorescence and applying paint @ of 1 are for 2 sem.	155.00	Sqm	947.57	Rupees Nine Hundred Forty Seven And Paise Fifty Seven Cinly	
Pla 0.6 the pla fixi	e for 2 sqm. anting of trees by the road side (Avenue trees) in 50 m dia holes, 1 m deep dug in the ground, mixing e soil with decayed farm yard/sludge manure, anting the saplings, backfilling the trench, watering, and the tree guard and maintaining the plants for one are		Each	817.4	Rupees Eight Hundred Seventeen And Paise Forty One Onl	
nla	inting the saplings, backfilling the trench, watering, ng the tree guard andmaintaining the plants for one	W	Cato	20)	

Proprietor

Superintendent Engineer
RWD Works Circle
Sitamarhi

/				1	4
OF ROAD : :- Manik Chauk Pradhan Mantri Path to Mela Tola			Length:-	2.425 KM	
CK:-Rumisaicipur	DISTRICT:-S	itamarhi			
Des Cription of work	No. or Qty.	Unit		timated Rate	AMOUNT Rs. P
pipe duct,300 mm dia, across the road (new construction), extending from drain to drain in cuts and toe of slope to toe of slope in fills,constructing head walls at both ends, providing a minimum fill of granular material over top and sides of RCC pipe as per IRC:981997,bedded on a 0.3 m thick layer of granular material free of rock pieces, outer to outer distance of	75.00	Rm	Figure 941.12	Words Rupees Nine Hundred Forty One And Paise Twelve Only	70584.00
pipe at least half dia of pipe subject to minimum 450 mm in case of double and triple row ducts, joints to be made leak proof, invert level of duct to be above higher than ground level to prevent entry of water and dirt, all as per IRC: 98 - 1997 and approved drawings.					3539.83
Providing and erecting direction and place identification retro-reflectorised sign as per IRC:67 made of encapsulated lens type reflective sheeting vide Clause 1701.2.3, fixed over aluminium sheeting, 2 mm thick with area not exceeding 0.9 sqm supported on a mild steel single angle iron post 75 x 75 x 6 mm firmly fixed to the ground by means of properly designed foundation with M-15 grade cement concrete 450 x 450 x 600 mm, 600 mm below ground level as per approved drawing and Technical Specification Clause	1.00	No.	3539.83	Rupees Three Thousand Five Hundred Thirty Nine And Paise Eighty Three Only	
Providing and fixing of typical MMGSY informatory sign to board with Logo as per MORD specifications and drawing. Three MS Plates of 1.6 mm thick, top and	6.00	No.	11789.14	Rupees Eleven Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty	70734.84
the lower plate will be welded			- 1	Fourteen Only	
with MS angle iron frame of 25mm x 25mm x 25mm x angle iron frame of the lower most plate and flat iron frame of middle plate will be welded to 2 nos. 75mm x 75 mm of 12 SWG sheet tubes posts duly embedded in cement concrete M-15 grade blocks of 450mm x 450mm x 600mm, 600mm below ground level. The top most diamond plate will be welded to middle plate by 47mm x 47mm of 12 SWG steel plate tube. All M.S. will be stove enameled on both sides. Lettering and printing arrows, border etc. will be painted with ready mixed synthetic enamel paint of superior quality in required shade and colour. All sections of framed posts and steel tube will be painted wit: primer and two coats of epoxy paint as per drawing Clause 1701 and			261.90	Rupees Two	23413.86
28 Earth work in excavation for foundation of structures 29 unto 3.0 m depth as per drawing and technical	89.40	cum	261.90	Hundred Sixty One And Paise Ninety	9
specification clause 1104 Providing M15 (PCC 1:2.5:5) as levelling course in country foundation: Providing PCC M 15 (1:2.5:5) concrete foundation: Providing PCC M 15 (1:2.5:5) concrete foundations complete as per for plain concrete in open foundations Clause 802, 803,		cum	6238.48	Rupees Six Thousand Two Hundred Thirty Eight And Paise Forty Eight Only	55397.70
Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open as Providing concrete as per drawings and technical foundations complete as per drawings and technical applications complete as per drawings and technical applications and applications and applications and applications are sense as a sense applications and applications are sense as a sense applications are sense as a sense as a sense application and applications are sense as a sen	91.83	cum	6932.62	Rupees Six Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty Two	636622.49
S.N. ENTERPOSES Roobi Komari	Excalle RW D Wor	ks Davis		ntendent Engales Works Circle	
Proprietor 22/08/20	Bes	ar Jag	Selv BAN	Sitamarhi -	•

E OF ROAD : :- Manik Chauk Pradhan Mantri Path to Mela Tola			Length:-	2.425 KM	
	DISTRICT:-S	Sitamarhi	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		AMOUNT
Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Est	imated Rate	Rs. P
) · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			Figure	Words	86837.85
class bedding of PCC M10 material in single row including fixing collar with cement mortar 1:2 but excluding excavation, protection works, backfilling concrete and masonary works in head walls and parapets as per clause 1106	22.50	m	3859.46	Rupees Three Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Nine And Paise Forty Six Only	38003.5
parapets 5 Painting Two Coats on New Concrete Surfaces. Painting two coats including primer coat after filling the surface with synthetic enamel paint in all shades on new, plastered / concrete surfaces as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1701	348.72	Sqm	108.98	Rupees One Hundred Eight And Paise Ninety Eight Only	
			6108.03	Rupees Six	19057.0
excluding pointing and plastering as per drawing and technical specifications Clauses 600, 900 and 1208.4	3.12	cum	6106.03	Thousand One Hundred Eight And	6040.58
Providing PCC M-20 architectural coping on the top of wing wall, return wall etc. complete as per drawing and technical specification Clauses 615, 710 and 1204.3.11	13.00	m	464.66	Rupees Four Hundred Sixty Four And Paise Sixty Six Only	
			186.41	Rupees One	4056.28
Plastering with cement mortar (1:4) on brick work in sub-structure as per Technical Specifications ענאום ב	21.76 613·42	sqm spey	100.41	Hundred Eighty Six And Paise Forty One Only	
36 Ist Year Maintenance cost	1	year	93420.00	Rupees Ninety Three Thousand Four Hundred Twenty Only	93420.00
	09			O	120101 00
200 100 - 110 1 0 0 0 0 1		nilo (News)	3:	Lanita) I welly	
32_				Thousand One Hundred Four Only	
37 Year Maintenance cost	1	year	607776.00	Rupees Six Lakh(s) Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy Six Only	607776.00
4th Year Maintenance cost	1	year	217774.00	Rupees Two Lakh(s) Seventeen Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy Four Only	217774.00
35 Sth Year Maintenance cost	1	year		Rupees Six Lakh(s) Eighty Three Thousand Two Hundred Twenty Eight Only	683228.00
Total Cost of Project	Rupee	s One Cr	ore Sixty Five	Lakh(s) Thirteen irty Two And Paise	16 513732.32

S.N. ENTERPRISES

Roobi Kumazi Proprietor Valuing Rs 165 13, 732.00 Con croze

L. Works Division 2208/20 S. E.

RWD WORKS CIRCLE

Superintendent Enginee

ORWD Works Circle
Sitamaicil



मुख्य अभियंता-3, पटना का कार्यालय, ग्रामीण कार्य विमाग, बिहार, पटना।

पत्रांक- 11/मु0310-3 प0पु0 1-886/19

/पटना, दिनांक-

मुख्य अभियंता-3, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग.

बिहार, पटना।

सेवा में.

अधीक्षण अभियता, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग कार्य अंचल, सीतामढ़ी।

विषय :शीर्ष MMGSY योजना अन्तर्गत कार्य प्रमण्डल, बेलसंड के अधीन Manik Chauk Pradhan Mantri Path To Mela Tola तक पथ निर्माण (TenderID-76966) कार्य के निविदा निष्पादन के संबंध में।

महाशय,

शीर्ष MMGSY योजना अन्तर्गत कार्य प्रमण्डल, बेलसंड के अधीन Manik Chauk Pradhan Mantri Path To Mela Tola तक पथ निर्माण (TenderID-76966) कार्य निविदा के वित्तीय बीड में राफल निविदाकार S.N. Enterprises, ProP. Roobi Kumari (354412) को उनके द्वारा उद्धत दर जो कि परिमाण विपत्र की दर से 6.72 प्रतिशत कम है अर्थात कुल राशि 1,54,03,960.00 (एक करोड़ चौबन लाख तीन हजार नौ सौ साठ) रू० मात्र पर कार्यहित आपकी अनुशंसा के आलोक में यह कार्य आवंटित किया जाता है।

2. निविदा की स्वीकृति सिर्फ इसी कार्य के लिए हैं, जो भविष्य में पूर्वाधारण नहीं होगा।

 कार्यपालक अभियंता, कार्य प्रमंडल, बेलसंड संवेदक के द्वारा एकरारनामा के लिए जमा की गई राशि एवं निविदा के साथ जमा किये गये संबंधित एन०एस०सी०/पासबुक आदि का सत्यापन संबंधित डाकघर से कराकर प्रमंडलीय कार्यालय में अभिलेखित करेंगे एवं कार्यादेश निर्गत करने के पूर्व अग्रधन की राशि के सत्यापन से संबंधित कागजात अधोहरताक्षरी को उपलब्ध कराया जाना सुनिश्चित करेगें।

 एकरारनामा के पूर्व निविदा सूचना के अनुसार सभी वांछित कांगजातों की अद्यतन स्वच्छ एवं सत्यापित प्रति निश्चित रूप से प्राप्त कर लिया जाय एवं साथ में इसकी भी जॉच कर ली जाय कि संवेदक डीबार सची से मक्त

5. अधीक्षण अभियंता एवं कार्यपालक अभियंता अग्रेतर कार्रवाई से पूर्व मली भाँति आश्वस्त हो लेगें कि पथ का हस्तांतरण हेतु विभाग द्वारा अनापत्ति प्रमाण पत्र निर्गत नहीं किया गया है।

6 कार्य में व्यवहृत सामग्रियों का दर प्राक्कलन में स्वीकृत लीड के आधार पर दिया गया है, कार्य कराते समय अगर इसमें कमी पाई जाती है तो उसके दर में सापेक्ष कमी कर दी जायेगी।

7 इस कार्य के सबंध में ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, बिहार सरकार द्वारा निर्गत प्रशासनिक स्वीकृति एवं प्रावैधिक स्वीकृति तथा निविदा आमंत्रण सूचना में उल्लिखित शर्त एकरारनामा का भाग होगा, जिसे विशेष शर्त में जोड़कर संवेदक के साथ एकरारनागा किया जायेगा।

8. अनुमोदित किये गये तुलनात्मक विवरणी के प्रत्येक बिन्दु की जॉच अपने स्तर से स्वयं कर लेगे एवं त्रुटि पाये जाने की स्थिति में वस्तुस्थिति से तत्क्षण अधोहस्ताक्षरी को अवगत करयेगे। त्रुटि के सुधारोपरान्त एकरारनामा की कार्रवाई की जायेगी।

9. एकरारनामा के समय प्रत्येक मद के भाषा की शुद्धता की जांच कार्यपालक अभियंता स्वयं कर लेंगे एवं यह

सुनिश्चित करेगें कि इसमें कोई त्रुटि न हो।

10. कार्यारम्भ के पूर्व कार्यपालक अभियंता कार्य स्थल के निरीक्षणोपरान्त स्थल की स्थिति एवं प्राक्कलन में किये गये उपबंध से पूरी तरह आश्वस्त हो लेंगे एवं प्रशासनिक स्वीकृति तथा प्रावैधिक स्वीकृति के अग्रसारण प्रारूप में दिये गये निदेश का अनुपालन सुनिश्चित करायेंगे।

11 कार्यादेश निर्गत करने से पहले संबंधित सवेदक से एकारारित अविध के अन्दर कार्य समाप्त करने हेतु विस्तृत

मदवार कार्य प्रोग्राम प्राप्त कर ही एकरारनामा किया जाय।

12. अधीक्षण अभियंता एवं कार्यपालक अभियंता विशेष रूप से ध्यान देंगे कि कार्य मानक विशिष्टियों के अनुरूप निर्धारित कार्य अवधि के अंदर पूरा की जाय।

	OF CIRCLE I	RWD (Work) Circle, Sitamarhi			
1	F OF DIVISION	RWD (Work) Division, Belsand			
1	G OF WORK	Manik Chauk Bradhan Ma	ntoi DoH 1	Mele To	10
1	DER ID NUMBER	2019_ E13/4_76966-		100 10	14
AMO ADM	ONT & DATE OF ONE OF APPROVAL	172.460/232 d+7	1.3.19		
AMC	OUNT & DATE OF TECHNICAL CTION	168.46 / 2615 di	18.3.19		
CON	STRUCTION COST IN LAKH	147. 91430 L.	Kh	-	
	NTENANCE COST IN LAKH	17.22302 La			
TOT	TAL TENDER VALUE LAKH)	165.12732 La	ellh		
(De	ST OF BOQ IN Rs. tails must be uploaded by the tenderer h details Bank Draft)	10000=0 (Ten thousand 5/31, DDN0-48120	97 / -		0
		Newspaper in which Tender Published	Date of Publication	PR NO	,,,,
PR	ESS RELEASE	Daim'K Jagaron	10.3.19	19435 (1)	10)4
D	ATE-OF RECEIPT OF TENDER	Date of Receipt	Tender l.D.	Bid I.D.	
D	NCLUDING BID ID & TENDER ID		1-10/		625
11	CLUDING BID ID & TENDER	8.4.19	A 76966		
N R	AAME OF CONTRACTOR ID NO./ REGISTRATION NO. and ADDRESS	S.N. Entroprises Prop & Mehandigant, P.O. Path Degri-2180038. 4632	onti Kumazi	dru, Alna.	
N R	REGISTRATION NO. and ADDRESS Earnest Money (EMD) Details I must be uploaded by the tenderer	S.N. Entroprises Prop & Mehandigant', P.O. Path Reguired Required	Amount (in words also)	theu, Alma. theor tted	Page No
3 R	REGISTRATION NO. and ADDRESS Earnest Money (EMD) Details (must be uploaded by the tenderer NSC/TD/FD/ BG if tender value more than one crore (Submitted before	S.N. Entroprises Prop & Mehandigant, P.O. Path Degri-2180038. 4632	Submi Amount (in words also) 3,31,060 25	hou, Alma. dhor tted NSC/BG	Page
3 R	REGISTRATION NO. and ADDRESS Earnest Money (EMD) Details (must be uploaded by the tenderer NSC/TD/FD/ BG if tender value more than one crore (Submitted before prescribed time)	S.N. Entroprises Prop & Mehandigant', P.O. Path Reguired Required	Amount (in words also)	NSC/BG Valid upto	Page No
3 R	REGISTRATION NO. and ADDRESS Earnest Money (EMD) Details (must be uploaded by the tenderer NSC/TD/FD/ BG if tender value more than one crore (Submitted before prescribed time) Registration	S.N. Entroprises Prop l Mehandigant, P.O. Path Regr 2180028. 4632, Required \$ 3,30,27520 Registration No & class	Submi Amount (in words also) 3,31,000 25	hou, Alma. dhor tted NSC/BG	Page No
3 R	REGISTRATION NO. and ADDRESS Earnest Money (EMD) Details (must be uploaded by the tenderer NSC/TD/FD/ BG if tender value more than one crore (Submitted before prescribed time)	S.N. Entroprises Prop l Mehandigant, P.O. Patri Regri-2180028. 4632, Required	Submi Amount (in words also) Department/ Organisation	NSC/BG Valid upto	Page No
3 R	REGISTRATION NO. and ADDRESS Earnest Money (EMD) Details (must be uploaded by the tenderer NSC/TD/FD/ BG if tender value more than one crore (Submitted before prescribed time) Registration (Department Organisation & Class) Labour Licence	S.N. Entroprises Prop l Mehandigary , P.O. Patri Regulared Required Registration No & class 2180038 / Class - 2 Issuing Authority	Submi Amount (in words also) 3,31,060 255 Department/Organisation	NSC/BG FD Valid upto	Page No
3 R	REGISTRATION NO. and ADDRESS Earnest Money (EMD) Details (must be uploaded by the tenderer NSC/TD/FD/ BG if tender value more than one crore (Submitted before prescribed time) Registration (Department Organisation & Class) Labour Licence CHARACTER issuing Authority (if validity Period not mention then validity period will be for	S.N. Entr prises Prop & Mehandigant, P.O. Path Registration No & class 2/80038 / Class - 2 Issuing Authority Ot C. S. P. Office Pathe	Submi Amount (in words also) 3,31,060 255 Department/Organisation	Valid upto	Page No
3 R R 15	REGISTRATION NO. and ADDRESS Earnest Money (EMD) Details (must be uploaded by the tenderer NSC/TD/FD/ BG if tender value more than one crore (Submitted before prescribed time) Registration (Department Organisation & Class) Labour Licence CHARACTER issuing Authority (if validity Period no	S.N. Entr prises Prop & Mehandigant, P.O. Path Registration No & class 2/80038 / Class - 2 Issuing Authority Ot C. S. P. Office Pathe	Department Organisation Valid Valid	Valid upto	Page No



Tenders

en System 10

eProcurement System for Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY) Bid Submission Confirmation **Bid Submission Confirmation**

Date: 05-Apr-2019 02:52 PM

Bid Information Bid ID:	354412
aidder Name :	S. N. ENTERPRISES, PROP. ROOBI KUMARI
Organisation Chain :	Er in Chief, Bihar
Tender Ref No :	MMGSY-19-BELSAND-58
Tender ID:	2019_ECBIH_76966_1
Tender Title:	Manik Chauk Pradhan Mantri Path to Mela Tola
Bid Submitted Date & Time :	05-Apr-2019 02:52 PM

ogin ID:	snenterprises619@gmail.com	User Type:	Corporate/Bidder	
Company Name:	S. N. ENTERPRISES, PROP. ROOBI KUMARI	Registration Number:	2180038	
Registered Address :	AT- MEHANDIGANJ, P.O- PATNA CITY, P.S- MEHANDIGANJ, DIST- PATNA	Name of Partners / Directors :	Nil	
City:	PATNA	State :	Bihar	
Postal Code :	800008	PAN Number:	CTIPK5498R	
Company's Establishment Year (yyyy):	2018	Company's Nature of Business:	ALL	
Company's Legal Status:	Others	Company Category :	Medium Unit as per MSME	
Title :	Mrs	Contact Name:	ROOBI KUMARI	
DOB (Date Of Birth):	01-Mar-1986	Designation:	Nil	
Correspondence Email:	snenterprises619@gmail.com	Phone :	95238 - 91 - 79321	
Mobile:	9523879321		1	

* Tender Fee in • : 10,000 in • : 0.00 in • : 0.00 in • : 0.00

Offlir	ne Tender Fee Paym	ent Details		Expiry Date	Acc.No	Amount in •	
	Instrument No.	Name	Issued Date				10,00
S.No	Instrument No.	DD	05-Apr-2019	04-Jul-2019	Total in •		10,000

Offlir	ne EMD Fee Paymen	t Details		Expiry Date	Acc.No	Amount in •
		Name	Issued Date			3,31,000
S.No	Instrument No.		05-Apr-2019	05-Apr-2020	Total in •	3,31,000
1	38374574127	FD	03.4		10tal III	

			, <u>\</u>
Bid Documents		File	1607
	1		